

GAHC010199522024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./1186/2024

ATOWAR DEWAN @ SAYED ATOWAR RAHMAN
S/O LATE IYARAS ALI, R/O VILL- ALIPUB, P.O.-BAIHATA CHARIALI, DIST-
KAMRUP, ASSAM, PIN-781381

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
(NOTICE THROUGH THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR, ASSAM)

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS. T SOM, MS S ISLAM,MS. U HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MANISH CHOUDHURY

ORDER

Date : 11.08.2025

On the prayer of Ms. S. Som, learned counsel for the petitioner, the case is passed over for the day. It is submitted that consent has been taken from the learned Additional Public Prosecutor to make the prayer.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant